
11DI, -TI on' 

1 70297 1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

2 70300 1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

3 70500 1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

+ 2003018 1 
5 9001!OO0-1l128 1 
6 2003016 1 
7 2003G!i2 1 
8 2003()4.3 1 
10 200JO!l7 1 
11 50551 1 
12 507&5 1 
13 2003017 1 
14 200301+ 1 
15 70331 I 

1 
5 
5 
5 

21 70062 1 
1 
7 
7 
7 

24 50662 1 
25 50552 1 
26 51250 1 
27 50774- 1 
28 50561 1 
29 50975 2 
30 200Dll15 1 
31 50B07 1 
32 2003009 1 
J3 9008000-1l126 1 
34 51257 1 
35 512+3 1 
36 5042G 1 
38 2003554 1 
39 2003555 1 

104-4310 
330-3000 

104-4310 
330-3000 

..-.oN 

MAIN HOUSING ASSEt.tBLY 
MAIN HOUSING 
UP SEAL 
FlANGE BEARING 
lR UNNION BUSHING 
CRADLE BEARING 
R.H. HOUSING ASSEt.tBLY 
R.H. HOUSING 
FlANGE BEARING 
o RING 
RIB NED< BOLT, 2-
RIB NED< BOLT, 3-
NEEDLE BEARING (SCEf412] 
UP SEAL (.8751.0.".30.0 ••• 25) 
KIT. CENTER SEC110N 
CENTER SECTION 
OU BUSHING 
BUSHING 
NO BLEED CHECK PLUG ASSEt.tBLY 
.027 BLEED CHECK PLUG ASSEMBLY 
SPACER 
SEAL-LIP 
'MRE RETAINING RING 
RETAINING RINC 
BALL BEARING 
VARIABLE SWASHPLAlE 
THRUST BEARING 30 X S2 X 13 
INPUT SHAFT 
BLOCK THRUST WASHER 
BLOCK SP RING 
10c:c: CYLINDER BLOCK ASSEMBLY 
10cc CYLINDER BLOCK 
1Dcc PISTON 
10 •• PISTON SPRING 
PISTON SEAT WASHER 
21« CYLINDER BLOCK ASSEMBLY 
21 cc CYLINDER BLOCK 
PI!mlN SEAT WASHER 
21 cc PISTON 
21 co PISTON SPRING 
OUlPUT (MOTOR) SHAFT 
THRUST BEARING 42 X 68 X 16 
CONlROL ARM 
SP ... CER 
16 T PINION GEAR 
CAPSGREW, M6 X 1-25 
SLOT GUIDE 
lR UNNION ARN 
lR UNNION 8USHING 
UP SEAL 
RETURN ARt.t 
BRACKET. BELL CRANK 
5/16-2+ STUD 
BYPASS PLATE 
B'l'PASS ACTUATOR 

, ... -, On' 

40 45074 1 
41 50270 1 
42 _70 1 
43 50002 2 
44 50016 3 
46 5119H 1 
48 510Q7 1 
50 50752 11 
51 50972 1 
52 50273 1 
53 9D0411l1-1J40 1 
54 502S0 1 
55 7D53B 1 
56 511511 1 
57 50798 1 
58 50776 ~ 
59 50763 4 
60 50646 1 
61 50645 1 
62 50769 1 
63 50784 1 
64 50765 1 
65 50647 2 
58 5064B 2 
67 50766 1 
68 50767 1 
59 50768 2 
70 50770 2 
71 50788 1 
73 507QI 2 
74 50771 2 
75 50772 2 
76 50563 2 
77 44130 1 
79 50928 1 
80 50868 9 
81 ...... 752 1 
82 50777 2 
83 50775 1 
84 50773 1 
85 50779 1 
86 60132 1 
87 50836 1 
88 5(J8~7 1 
89 !m~ 1 90 
;2 50870 1 
95 5010S 1 
96 50866 1 
97 122 III 

103 51241 1 
104 5OS48 I 
106 50850 1 
lD7 50851 3 
lOS 50133 1 
110 5030B 1 
111 7010H 1 

I 
1 

115 ...... 133 1 
116 5OSS9 2 
117 9004800-250S 2 

IE!I..,. ...... 

LIP SEAL 
BYPASS ARM 
RETAINING RING 
PIN 
SCREW 
RETURN SPRI NG 
ADJUSliNG PUCK 
SCREW. 1/4-20 X .75 
LDWER COVER 
GEROTOR ASSEMBLY 
O-RING 
GEROTOR COVER 
KIT. FILTER 
CHARGE MANIFOLD 
RETAINER. MOTOR BEARIN G 
PIN. CARRIER 
1ST PLANET GEAR 
67T SPUR GEAR 
21 TOOTH SUN GEAR 
PLANET THRUST PLATE 
5IT RING GEAR 
PLANETARY CARRI ER 
MITER GEAR. DIFF. (SPLINED] 
MITER GEAR. OIFF. 
SHAFT. DIFFERENTIAL 
DIFF. TH RUST PLA lE 
FLANGE BEARING 
WASHER 
WASHER 
HEX JAM NUT. 5/11-18 
BALL BRG 6205-1 
SEAL ,IIID x 2.047211 

X .37';)-
SHAFT. AXLE 
WASHER 
SEALANT 
TORX HEAD SCREW. 5/16-18 
NEEDLE BEARING (SCEI+12) 
WASHER 
RETAINING RING 
LIP SEAL (.8751.0 .• 1.J0.0 .•. 25) 
BRAKE DISK 
W ... SHER .5 X 1.0 X .03 
WASHER 
SCREW. 5/16-24 X 1-1/2 

!!ji~2~,r. LOCATING 
COUNTERSUNK SCREW 
HEX LOCK NUT 5/1&-2+ 
SLEEVE BEARING 
01L-20W5O 
PULLEY 
FAN 
SPACER. TRUNNION 
SCREW 
BUSHI NG, RUBBER 
FITTING 
CAP-VENT ASSEt.tBLY 
PLASTI C Io£NT 
CAP-VENT 
HEX NUT 1/2-20 
RETAINING RING 
STO HOLS PIN 

79 SEALANT 
97 - 2OW5(J 01 L 
20~ - KIT. SEAL 

P.l .1 2. 705118-51 

... , I'MYI II1\' 

120 +413.2 2 
121 5087~ 1 
122 70633 1 
124- 51361 1 
125 +4127 2 
128 +31n 2 
127 +3178 2 
128 +4142 1 
129 +41 III 1 
130 23711 1 
lJl +4134 1 
lJ2 50865 I 
139 +4278 1 
1+1 50884 I 
1+4 5097+ 1 
146 51157 1 
146 9001214-+400 1 
151 50919 1 
15J 9005110-5600 1 
155 7048& 1 

1 
1 
3 
1 

157 50977 + 
203 70492 1 

1 
I 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
I 

P.2 af 2. 7051!UI-S1 

..--.... 

PUCK, BRAKE 
RIB NECK BOLT, 2-
YOKE. BRN<E ASSEt.tBL Y 
ARM, BRAKE 
PINS, BRAKE 
LOCKWASHER. 1/4" 
NUT. 1/4-20 
NUT. CASTLE 
COTTER PIN 
SPACER 
PUCK PLATE 
RIB NECK BOLT. J-
WASHER, 7/800 X .2651D X .126 THK 
SPRING, BRAKE ARt.t BIAS 
O-RINQ. U87 X .103 
SPRING, REUEF 
BALL. 7/16 
COMPo SPRING. BRAKE ANl1-0RAG 
PWG, STRAIGHT THREAD 
KIT. FAN/pULLEY 
PULLEY 
FAN 
SCREW 
HEX NUT 1/2-20 
O-RINc;. .07!lX.239 
KIT. SEAL 
SEAL..IJP 
SEAL-IJP 
SEAL..IJP 
O-RING 
SEAL l' 10 X 2.0472' X .J7~· 
UP SEAL (.1175 1.D.X1.3 0.0. IC.Z5) 
O-RiNCl, .07OXD& 
SCREW O-RING 
KIT. O-RING, NANlroLD 


